

Declaration of consent for the use of video recordings and images for the Brain Health School Challenge

I hereby authorise the European Academy of Neurology, hereinafter referred to as "EAN", to publish, present or exploit the contribution submitted for the purpose of participating in the "Brain Health School Challenge" on the EAN Congress, the EAN website (www.ean.org) or other online channels of the EAN, such as social media (Twitter, Facebook, Instagram, LinkedIn, and Vimeo).

I declare that I have obtained the consent of all contributors for the transmission and publication of the contribution as part of the "Brain Health School Challenge" and indemnify EAN against any liability for claims by said contributors. Furthermore, I declare that the submitted contribution does not infringe any rights, in particular copyrights, trademarks, or patent rights, of third parties.

I further acknowledge that participation in the "Brain Health School Challenge" is voluntary and free of charge and therefore no financial compensation of any kind will be paid by EAN for the creation, publication, or exploitation of the contribution.

School / Class
Name of the head of class/teacher
Email address (optional)
date
Signature